# **PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET**

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7239332

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
PASSPORT FOOD SAFETY SOLUTIONS, INC.	04/03/2018

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	CHURCH & DWIGHT CO., INC.	
Street Address:	469 NORTH HARRISON STREET	
Internal Address:	dress: ATTN: PATENT GROUP	
City:	ty: PRINCETON	
State/Country:	tate/Country: NEW JERSEY	
Postal Code:	08543-5297	

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16637715

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: PATENTS@CHURCHDWIGHT.COM

Correspondent Name: CHURCH & DWIGHT CO., INC.

Address Line 1: 469 NORTH HARRISON STREET

Address Line 2: ATTN. PATENT GROUP

Address Line 4: PRINCETON, NEW JERSEY 08543-5297

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	3670.2.2 (99373US)
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MICHELE GREENBERG
SIGNATURE:	/mg/
DATE SIGNED:	03/23/2022

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=3670-2-2p\_Assignment - Passport to CD#page1.tif source=3670-2-2p\_Assignment - Passport to CD#page2.tif

PATENT 507192482 REEL: 059372 FRAME: 0295

		Assignment of Rights, Title a (Single Assignor; S		Docket No. 3670.2.2
Thi		Assignment of the following rights, title a	nd interest (check all that apply):	
	X	United States of America rights, title and interest in the invention		
	X	Foreign rights, title, and interest in the invention		
		United States Patent Application Serial No  Date of Execution:Date of Filing:		
	X	X   United States Provisional Patent Application Serial No. <u>62/543,858</u>		
	United States Patent No(s).			
		International (PCT) Patent Application	n Serial No.	
		Other (specify)		
	L	) 		
Tit	le of the	Invention		
	ssigne		4 2 3	
	PAS	Name SPORT FOOD SAFETY	9100 South 500 West	ress
		LUTIONS, INC.	Sandy, Utah 84070	
As	signe	e		
Γ		Name	Add	Iress
	СН	RCH & DWIGHT CO., INC.	ATTN: PATENT GROUP 469 North Harrison Street Princeton, NJ 08543-5297	
L_				

# Assignment of Rights, Title and Interest in Invention (Single Assignor; Single Assignee)

Docket No. 3670.2.2

Whereas, the above-identified Assignor is the owner of record of the Invention identified above and described in the above-identified patent application(s) and/or patent(s) (hereinafter referred to as "Invention");

And, whereas the above-identified Assignor desires to assign its above-identified rights, title and interest in the Invention to the above-identified Assignee, and said Assignee is desirous of acquiring the entire, right, title and interest in the same;

Now, this indenture witnesseth, that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged;

Assignor hereby assigns, sells and transfers its above-identified rights, title and interest in said Invention, said application(s) as identified above, including any divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof, and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States, and countries foreign thereto, which may be granted or have granted for said Invention, and in and to any and all reissues and reexaminations thereof, and in and to any and all priority rights, Convention rights, and other benefits accruing or to accrue to it with respect to the filing of applications for patents or securing of patents in the United States and countries foreign thereto, unto said Assignee, including all causes of action for past infringements, the same to be held and enjoyed by said Assignee for its own use and behoof, and for its legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by Assignor had this assignment not been made;

And Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office to issue any United States Letters Patent which may issue for said Invention to said Assignee, as assignee of the whole right, title and interest thereto.

ASSIGNOR:	
BV: Scott H Dulus	
(Its authorized signatory)	
Print name: Scott H. Druker	
Print title: <u>fresident</u>	
State of New Jersey	
State of New Jersey County of Mercer	
Before me personally appeared <u>Sc</u>	off H. Druker,
	Assignor, known to me to be the person whose name is
	cknowledged to me that the same was the act of such
	rson executed the same for and as the act of such and consideration therein expressed and in the capacity
<u> </u>	na consideration therein expressed and in the capacity
	,
Given under my hand and seal this $ 3^{c}$	day of April in the year 2018.
•	
	Janes B. Restendent
	(Notary Public),,
	(Notary Public)  My Commission expires: 2/3/2021